and significant undrawn amounts remaining on its credit facility following completion of the Offer, the
Offer will provide Common Shareholders exposure to a well-capitalized energy services business with no
liquidity concerns.

Consolidated Capitalization

The disclosure set out in the Original Offer and Circular in Section 11, entitled "Certain Information
Concerning Securities of the Offeror – Consolidated Capitalization", is updated as follows:

The following table sets out information concerning the consolidated capitalization of Total Energy as at
September 30, 2016, before and after giving effect to the issuance by Total Energy of the Total Common
Shares as consideration under the Offer. This table should be read in conjunction with: (a) Total Energy's
unaudited consolidated interim financial statements for the three and nine month periods ended September
30, 2016 and 2015 and Interim MD&A incorporated herein by reference; and (b) the unaudited pro forma
consolidated statement of financial position of Total Energy as at September 30, 2016 and the unaudited

8

pro forma consolidated statements of comprehensive loss of Total Energy for the nine-month period ended
September 30, 2016 and the year ended December 31, 2015 attached hereto as Annex A.

 As at September 30, 2016
 ($ millions)

Reported
As adjusted after giving

effect to the Offer(1)
Debt due within one year (including capital leases) .....  3.4 5.5
Long-term debt (including capital leases) .....  46.7 304.1
Total short-term and long-term debt .....  50.1 309.6

Equity attributable to shareholders of Total Energy:

Common Shares .....  88.7 326.3
Contributed Surplus .....  7.9 7.9
Retained Earnings ..... 
Accumulated other comprehensive income ..... 

273.2
-

271.4
-

Non-controlling interest .....  - 9.9

Notes:

(1) Reflects the completion of the Highly Dilutive Refinancing and the increased Offer consideration.
(2) Assumes acquisition of 100% of the outstanding Savanna Common Shares.

Tax Considerations

Holders of Savanna Common Shares resident in a jurisdiction other than Canada or the United States should be

[…]

statements  are not  intended  to be  indicative of  the  results  that would have  actually occurred, had  the events
reflected  therein occurred on  the dates  indicated, and do not purport to project  the  future  financial position of
Total Energy. Actual amounts  recorded upon  consummation of  the  transactions  contemplated by  the Offer will
differ  from  these unaudited pro  forma  consolidated  financial  statements. Any potential  synergies  that may be
realized  after  consummation  of  the  Offer  have  been  excluded  from  these  unaudited  pro  forma  consolidated
financial  statements.  Readers  are  cautioned  to  not  place  undue  reliance  on  these  unaudited  pro  forma
consolidated financial statements.

All amounts are in thousands of Canadian dollars, except where noted.

A-2

TOTAL ENERGY SERVICES INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As at September 30, 2016
In thousands of Canadian dollars, except per share amounts
(unaudited)

  Total Energy
Services Inc.

Savanna Energy
Services Corp.

Adjustments   Notes  Pro Forma
Consolidated

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   8,273   6,361   5,894  2(a)  31,056
  (9,002)   2(b)

19,530  2(d)
Accounts receivable   43,260   52,652   95,912
Inventory   51,156   6,669   57,825
Income taxes receivable   568   1,720   2,288
Other assets/short‐term investments   5,312   ‐  5,312
Prepaid expenses and deposits   4,704   3,716   8,420

 113,273   71,118  16,422  200,813

Property, plant and equipment   383,315   703,698   (250,931)  2(a)  836,082
Income taxes receivable   7,070   ‐  7,070
Deferred tax asset   ‐  13,025   13,025
Goodwill   4,053   ‐  4,053

 507,711   787,841  (234,509)  1,061,043

Liabilities & Shareholders' Equity
Current liabilities:
Bank indebtedness   ‐  1,883  (1,883)  2(d)  ‐
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   23,395   43,359   66,754
Income taxes payable   ‐  2,666   2,666
Deferred revenue ‐ current portion   4,548   ‐  4,548
Dividends payable   1,856   ‐  1,856
Current portion of obligations under finance leases   1,457   ‐  1,457
Current portion of long term debt   1,923   2,090   4,013

 33,179   49,998  (1,883)  81,294

Deferred revenue ‐ long‐term   ‐  2,843   2,843
Long‐term debt   45,452   247,485  (16,866)  2(d)   300,434
  24,363   2(a),(e)
Obligations under finance leases   1,267   2,402   3,669
Deferred tax liability   57,956   25,355   (26,003)   2(b),(c) 57,308
Shareholders' equity:
Share capital   88,712   1,007,737   (1,046,641)  2(a)   326,250

 237,538  2(a)
38,904  2(d)

Contributed surplus   7,936   31,818   (31,818)  2(a)   7,936
AOCI   ‐  33,565   (33,565)  2(a)   ‐
Non‐controlling interest   ‐  9,862   9,862
Retained earnings   273,209   (623,224)  623,849  2(a)  271,447

 (1,762)  2(b)
 (625)  2(d)

 369,857   459,758  (214,120)  615,495

 507,711   787,841  (234,509)  1,061,043

A-3

TOTAL ENERGY SERVICES INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
Nine months ended September 30, 2016
In thousands of Canadian dollars, except per share amounts
(unaudited)

  Total Energy
Services Inc.

Savanna Energy
Services Corp.

Adjustments   Notes  Pro Forma
Consolidated

Revenue   140,385   219,705   360,090

Cost of services   113,283   160,544   273,827
Selling, general and administration   16,480   21,090   37,570
Share‐based compensation   1,077   143   1,220
Other income and expenses   ‐  4,707   4,707
Depreciation   20,359   69,772   (24,880)  3(b)  65,251

Results from (used in) operating activities   (10,814)  (36,551)  24,880   (22,485)

Gain (loss) on sale of property, plant and equipment  942   (1,436)   (494)
Finance income   434   ‐   434
Finance costs   (1,749)  (13,116)  (861)  3(e)   (16,292)

  (566)   3(f)
Net income (loss) before income taxes   (11,187)  (51,103) 23,453   (38,837)

Current income tax expense   643   1,592   2,235
Deferred income tax (recovery) expense   (3,583)  (13,978) 6,292  3(c)   (11,269)

Total income tax (recovery) expense   (2,940)  (12,386) 6,292   (9,034)

Net income (loss) for the period   (8,247)  (38,717)  17,161   (29,803)

Net income (loss) attributable to:
Shareholders   (8,247)  (37,136)  16,583   (28,800)
Non‐controlling interests   ‐  (1,581)  578   (1,003)

Earnings (loss) per share
Basic earnings (loss) per share   (0.27)  (0.41)   (0.62)
Diluted earnings (loss) per share   (0.27)  (0.41)   (0.62)

Other Comprehensive loss
Foreign currency translation adjustment   ‐  (9,558)   (9,558)
Foreign exchange loss on net investment hedge   ‐  2,916   2,916
Tax on foreign currency translation adjustment   ‐  (60)   (60)

Comprehensive loss   (8,247)  (45,419) 17,161   (36,505)

Comprehensive loss attributable to:
Shareholders   (8,247)  (43,838) 16,583   (35,502)
Non‐controlling interests   ‐  (1,581)  578   (1,003)

A-4

TOTAL ENERGY SERVICES INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
Year ended December 31, 2015
In thousands of Canadian dollars, except per share amounts
(unaudited)

  Total Energy
Services Inc.

Savanna Energy
Services Corp.

Adjustments   Notes  Pro Forma
Consolidated

Revenue   283,193   446,100   729,293

Cost of services   206,550   302,593   509,143
Selling, general and administration   27,975   43,277   71,252
Share‐based compensation   1,375   (5)   1,370
Other income and expenses   ‐  (2,575)   (2,575)
Depreciation   27,488   111,999   (36,190)  3(b)  103,297

Results from (used in) operating activities   19,805   (9,189) 36,190   46,806

Gain on sale of property, plant and equipment   5,576   ‐   5,576
Impairment losses   ‐  (135,112)   (135,112)
Finance income   897   ‐   897
Finance costs   (9,728)  (17,860)  (2,410)  3(a)   (32,526)

 (1,773)  3(e)
   (755)   3(f)

Net income (loss) before income taxes   16,550   (162,161)  31,252   (114,359)

Current income tax expense (recovery)   6,906   (1,036)  ‐   5,870
Deferred income tax expense   989   18,976  8,384  3(c)  28,349

Total income tax (recovery) expense   7,895   17,940  8,384   34,219

Net income (loss) for the period   8,655   (180,101) 22,868   (148,578)

Net income (loss) attributable to:
Shareholders   8,655   (171,836) 21,766   (141,415)
Non‐controlling interests   ‐  (8,265)  1,102   (7,163)

Earnings (loss) per share
Basic earnings (loss) per share   0.28  (1.90)   (3.02)
Diluted earnings (loss) per share  0.28  (1.90)   (3.02)

Other Comprehensive loss
Foreign currency translation adjustment   ‐  41,508   41,508
Foreign exchange loss on net investment hedge   ‐  (12,061)   (12,061)
Tax on foreign currency translation adjustment   ‐  857   857

Comprehensive loss   8,655   (149,797) 22,868   (118,274)

Comprehensive loss attributable to:
Shareholders   8,655   (141,532) 21,766   (111,111)
Non‐controlling interests   ‐  (8,265) 1,102   (7,163)

A-5

TOTAL ENERGY SERVICES INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at and for the nine months ended September 30, 2016 and the year ended December 31, 2015
(unaudited)

1. Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of Total Energy Services Inc.
("Total  Energy"  or  the  "Corporation")  as  at  September  30,  2016  and  the  unaudited  pro  forma  consolidated
statements of comprehensive loss for the nine months ended September 30, 2016 and the year ended December
31,  2015  (the  "pro‐forma  statements")  have  been  prepared  to  reflect  the  Corporation's  offer  (the  "Offer")  to